PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Patent Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Barrie	04/04/2011
Robert Barrie	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Field Logic Inc.	
Street Address:	1230 Poplar Avenue	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5417440
Patent Number:	6200237
Patent Number:	6283880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-6493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-6493

Email: kashton@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Ashton

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034090.0101-US05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea Reister

Total Attachments: 3

source=Barrie Confirmation#page1.tif source=Barrie Confirmation#page2.tif source=Barrie Confirmation#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026148 FRAME: 0338

0.00 541744

ICH \$120 00

501505130

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of April _____, 2011, is entered into by and between Bruce Barrie and Robert Barrie (collectively "Assignors"), for the benefit of Field Logic, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors previously assigned to Barrie Archery, LLC, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in all inventions, patents, provisional patent applications, patent applications, patent disclosures and related patent rights (the "Patents"), and set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and Barrie Archery, LLC subsequently assigned the Patents to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to confirm the sale, assignment, conveyance and transfer of the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Patents by Assignors. Assignors hereby sell, assign, convey, set over and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any and all applications for patent (including without limitation provisional patent applications) and patents issuing therefrom in any and all countries of the world, including all divisions, continuations, re-examinations, or reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States of the respective applications for said Patents identified above, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents including without limitation provisional rights thereto with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Other. Assignors agree that, upon Assignee's request, we will sign all lawful papers in connection with all divisional, continuing, re-examining and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably requested by Assignee to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in any country for the inventions set forth in the Patents.
- 3. <u>Binding.</u> This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

70614902.1 0049398-00025

Bure Barrie	4-4-11
Bruce Barrie (Assignor)	Date
STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF	
Before me personally appeared Bruinstrument to be a free act and deed and also rep same this	
Robert Barrie (Assignor)	4/4/11 Date
STATE OF	
Before me personally appeared Rol instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep same this 42 day of	bert Barrie who acknowledged the foregoing resented that he is authorized to execute the, in the year 2011.
	CAROL A. PETERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

SCHEDULE A

Title	Application Date	Inventors	Patent Number
BROADHEAD ARROW TIP	5/13/1994	Robert Barrie; Bruce Barrie	5,417,440
SLIDING BODY EXPANDING BROADHEAD	1/9/2000	Bruce Barrie	6,200,237
BROADHEAD WITH REPLACEABLE BLADE CARRYING SECTION	7/31/2000	Bruce Barrie	6,283,880

70614902.1 0049398- 000253

RECORDED: 04/19/2011

PATENT REEL: 026148 FRAME: 0341